

CITY OF BAKER SCHOOL SYSTEM

14750 Plank Road, Baker, Louisiana 70714 P.O. Box 680, Baker, Louisiana 70704-0680 Phone (225) 774-5795, Fax (225) 774-5797

www.bakerschools.org

Dr. Angela Domingue, Acting Superintendent

Board Members	Notice Posted:		
Elaine G. Davis District 1		(Date)	(Time)
Sharlous S. Booker	NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING/MEETING		

Joyce Burges
District 3

PresidentDistrict 2

Shona P. Boxie
District 4

Vanessa W. Parker Vice President District 5 I. A public <u>hearing</u> will be held as follows:

DATE: Tuesday, October 6, 2020

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: City of Baker School Board

Board Room 14750 Plank Road Baker, LA 70714

1. To consider levying additional or increased millage rates without further voter approval or adopting the adjusted millage rates after reassessment and rolling forward to rates not to exceed the prior year's maximum. The estimated amount of tax revenues to be collected in the next year from the increased millage is \$2,389,242.87, and the amount of increase in taxes attributable to the millage increase is \$225,997.69.

Close public hearing.

II. A public meeting will be held as follows:

DATE: Tuesday, October 6, 2020

TIME: 6:15 p.m. or immediately after Public Hearing

PLACE: City of Baker School Board

Board Room

14750 Plank Road Baker, LA 70714

AGENDA:

Call to Order Roll Call

Approval of Minutes from the Meeting of September 8, 2020 (Action)

Old Business:

1. None

New Business:

- 1. Adopt the adjusted millage rate(s) (Action)
- 2. Set forth the adjusted millage rate(s) **and** roll forward to millage rate(s) not exceeding the maximum authorized rate(s) (**Action**)
- 3. Consideration and Approval of Louisiana Compliance Questionnaire (**Action**) (Mrs. Stewart)
- 4. Consideration and Approval of Employment Agreement for Dr. Angela Domingue as Acting Superintendent of City of Baker School System (Action) (Attorney DeCuir)
- 5. Consideration and Approval of Job Description for Certified Nursing Assistant (Action) (Acting Superintendent Domingue/Mr. Grisby)
- 6. Consideration and Approval of Superintendent's Personnel Actions (Action) (Acting Superintendent Domingue/Mr. Grisby)
- 7. Consideration and Approval of Exceptional Student Services (ESS) Contract with Soliant Health, LLC (Kaci Romero-Macaluso) to Provide Physical Therapy Services (Action) (Acting Superintendent Domingue/ Mr. Arrasmith)
- 8. Consideration and Approval to Adopt the Following Modifications to Existing Policies or New Policies: (Action) (Attorney DeCuir/Mr. Grisby)
 - a. File: B-11.7, Cf: B-11, B-12.1, B-12.2, B-12.8, and E-1.1c
 Teleconference/Remote Participation in School Board Meetings (New Policy)
 - b. File: C-3.4, Cf: C-3 Employment of Superintendent
 - c. File: D-7.4, Cf: B-16, D-6.1, D-7.4b **Purchasing**
 - d. File: D-7.4, Cf: D-7.4a, Cf: D-7.04 Bids and Quotations
 - e. File: E-6.3 Business Continuity and Technology Disaster Recovery (New Policy)
 - f. File: F-9.5a, Cf: F-9.2, F-9.5 Employment of Retired Personnel
 - g. File: G-4.3, Cf: G-4, G-4.1, and G-4.2 **Sports Injury Management and Concussions**
 - h. File: H-2.1b, Cf: H-2.1, H-2.1a, and H-2.5 **Attendance Reports for Student Drivers**
 - i. File: H-3.6 Student Health Services
 - j. File: H-4.4, Cf: F-12.3, and H-3b Child Abuse

- 9. Consideration and Approval/Rejection of Lawn Maintenance Proposal (**Action**) (Ms. Sibley)
- 10. Update on USDA Loan (Mrs. Stewart)
- 11. Announcements:
 - a. Acting Superintendent's Remarks
 - b. Date of Next Meeting -- November 3, 2020
- 12. Adjournment (Action)

Public Comment:

Any person wishing to make a comment should fill out a comment card with the Board's administrative assistant. Public comment is allowed before consideration of any agenda item.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Deborah Dedeaux at 225-774-5795, describing the assistance that is needed.

The City of Baker School System does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, gender, age or qualified disability.